TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type	
Autotote Enterprises, Inc.		10/08/2010	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sportech Venues Inc.
Street Address:	600 Long Wharf Drive
City:	New Haven
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06511
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1276741	AUTOTOTE
Registration Number:	2282400	AUTOTOTE
Registration Number:	2467623	BRADLEY TELETHEATER
Registration Number:	2440662	BRADLEY TELETHEATER
Registration Number:	2437228	ON THE WIRE
Registration Number:	2440661	ON THE WIRE PHONE BETTING
Registration Number:	2467624	RACEVIEW
Registration Number:	2440659	RACEVIEW CENTER
Registration Number:	2026030	SPORTS HAVEN
Registration Number:	2442452	SPORTS HAVEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)442-3469

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-447-0335

TRADEMARK REEL: 004466 FRAME: 0226 Email: smmchugh@tcors.com Correspondent Name:

Tobin Carberry O'Malley Riley & Selinger

Address Line 1: 43 Broad Street

New London, CONNECTICUT 06320 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SPORTECH VENUES INC NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. McHugh /SMM/ Signature: 02/02/2011 Date:

Total Attachments: 3

source=Sportech Venues Inc#page1.tif source=Sportech Venues Inc#page2.tif source=Sportech Venues Inc#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004466 FRAME: 0227

FILING #0004257485 PG 01 OF 02 VOL B-01457 FILED 10/15/2010 03:46 PM PAGE 00245 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT STOCK CORPORATION

Office of the Secretary of the State

MAILING ADDRESS:

Commercial Recording Division Connecticut Secretary of the State P.O. Box 150470 Hartford, CT 06115-0470 860-509-6003

DELIVERY ADDRESS:

Commercial Recording Division Connecticut Secretary of the State 30 Trinity Street Hartford, CT 06106 860-509-6003

Refer to Fee Schedule for amount due.					
Space For Office Use Only	Make Checks Payable To "Secretary of the State"				
1. NAME OF CORPORATION					
Autotote Enterprises, Inc.					
2. THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION IS	(check A, B or C)				
X A. AMENDED	·				
B. RESTATED					
C. AMENDED AND RESTATED					
The restated certificate consolidates all amendments	into a single document.				
3. TEXT OF EACH AMENDMENT / RESTATEME	INT				
"1. The name of the Corporation is Sportech Venues Inc."					
·	•				
and the second of the second o					
(Please reference an 8 1/2 X 11 attacht					
A icuse reference an o 1/2 y 11 attacht	ment ii additional space is peeded)				

10/15/2010 FRI 1**TRADEMARK** 6673] Ø 002

REEL: 004466 FRAME: 0228

FILING #0004257485 PG 02 OF 02 VOL B-01457 FILED 10/15/2010 03:46 PM PAGE 00246 SECRETARY OF THE STATE

	Space For C	CONNECTICUT	SECRETARY	OF THE STATE
	•			
			·	
4. VOTE INFORMATION	(check A, B or C)			
A. The amendment w 33-998 of the Com	vas approved by shareholders necticut General Statutes, and	s in the manner r d by the Certifics	equired by so te of Incorpo	ections 33-600 to pration.
B. The amendment was No shareholder ap	as approved by the incorpora proval was required.	itors.		
C. The amendment we No shareholder ap	as approved by the board of opposed was required.	directors.		
	5. EXECUTIO	N		
Dated	this 8th day of Oc	tober , 20 1	0	
Brooks H. Pene	Presilent	Bradu	1. D.	
Print or type name of signatory	Capacity of signatory	S	ipnature	

Revised 1/2008

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

SS. HARTFORD

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of record in this Office

In Testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand,

and affixed the Seal of said State, at Hartford, this is day of October A.D. 20

SECRETARY OF THE STATE & DUC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004466 FRAME: 0230

RECORDED: 02/02/2011